3.7601

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET – TRADEMARKS ONLY

Box Assignment Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks Washington, DC 20231

Please record the attached document copy.

1. Name of conveying party:

Green Mountain Precision Frames, Inc. A Vermont Corporation P.O. Box 293 Windsor, Vermont 05089

2. Name and address of receiving party:

Olympic Manufacturing Group, Inc. A Delaware Corporation 153 Bowles Road, P.O. Box 508 Agawam, MA 01001

- 3. Nature of Conveyance: Assignment dated January 24, 2001
- 4. Trademark Registration No. 2278611 registered September 21, 1999 (Application No. 75/086502 filed April 10, 1996)
- 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

Guy D. Yale Alix, Yale & Ristas, LLP 750 Main Street Hartford, CT 06103-2721

- 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1
- 7. Total number of pages: 4

04/10/2001 LMUELLER 00000159 75086502

1

7. Total fee enclosed: \$40.00 If this amount is incorrect, please charge or credit the difference to Deposit Account No. 16-2563.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and

the attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Guy D. Yale

Attorney's Docket: OMG/651

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Green Mountain Precision Frames, Inc., a Vermont Corporation, with its principal place of business at P.O. Box 293, Windsor, Vermont, 05089 ("Assignor"), has adopted, owns and has used and is using the Mark, TIMBERLOK ("the Mark") in connection with certain goods, including veneer-finished laminated timbers, mortise and tendon joinery components, and pre-cut post and beam frames for use in building construction; and

WHEREAS, Assignor owns a federal registration for the Mark on the Principal Register of the United States Patent and Trademark Office in connection with the goods identified therein, Registration No. 2,278,611, registered on September 21, 1999; and

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee heretofore signed a valid, contractual, legal binding agreement dated November 17, 1997 ("Agreement") concerning the Mark; and

WHEREAS, Olympic Manufacturing Group, Inc., a Delaware Corporation, with its principal place of business at 153 Bowles Road, P.O. Box 508, Agawam, MA, 01001 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the Mark and the above-referenced Registration.

NOW, THEREFORE, for one (1) U.S. dollar and other good and valuable consideration. the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Mark and the above-identified Agreement, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, and U.S. Registration No. 2,278,611.

Green Mountain Precision Frames, Inc. (Assignor)

Name: Peter Ferick

Title:

Dated effective as of:

COUNTY OF Windson

On this the <u>au</u> day of <u>fantage</u> , 2001, before the undersigned
officer, personally appeared Peter Ferick who acknowledged himself to be the
of Green Mountain Precision Frames, Inc., being authorized so to do executed the foregoing
instrument for the purposes therein contained, by signing the name of the corporation by himself as Prodex
In witness whereof I hereunto set my hand Carry & Archibae Notary Public
My Commission Expires: 02-10-03

/

TRADEMARK REEL: 002266 FRAME: 0818